

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17544/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 13/02/2003 in WP No. 6042/2002 of The  
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

ASHA RAVINDRA PARANJPE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UJWALA ATHARE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 20/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.N. Ganpule, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Punam Kumari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.H. Parekh, Adv. for

M/S P.H. Parekh & Co.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The following prayer has been made in the plaint:

(a) The defendant No.1 be restrained by perpetual injunction from using any of the side margins of Bungalow No. 94, Plot No.94, Shri Shivaji Cooperative Housing Society Ltd., Senapati Bapat Road, Pune-411053 shown by red dotted lines on the plan attached to and forming part of the plaint.

Counsel for the respondent states that Respondent No.1 has handed over the possession of the side margins of Bungalow No. 94, Plot No.94, Shri Shivaji Cooperative Housing Society Ltd., Senapati Bapat Road, Pune-411053 shown by red dotted lines on the site plan attached to the plaint. In view of this, the petition has become infructuous. The special leave petition is dismissed as such.

(J.S. Rawat)

AR-cum-PS

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master